



Newsletter for Eastern Hill – City Terrace Community

Latest Updates



Los Angeles County is conducting air sampling in locations throughout the community including in the vicinity of nearby landfills, gas stations, underground storage tanks, and freeways. This community sampling is in addition to the sampling of soil vapor, indoor air, and outdoor air at 23 City Terrace homes, which just concluded. This is part of the investigation by the County to evaluate air quality in the community.

Although heavy rains of the past two months caused unexpected delays and some sampling results received thus far are still being assessed, the homeowners and occupants who permitted sampling on their property are receiving their individual sampling results as they become available.

Once all the sampling is complete and analyzed, we will share the analysis at a community meeting planned for May 20th. Details about the meeting are below.

In Person and Virtual Community Meeting



Community Meeting

Join us in person or virtually to discuss recent environmental health air and soil vapor sampling activities in City Terrace near the Eastern Hill area.

Saturday, May 20, 2023
12 p.m. – 3 p.m.

City Terrace Park 1126 N. Hazard Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90063

Log on using this URL:
www.ph-lacounty.gov
zoom.us/j/86372628942

Dial in to the meeting:
+1 669 900 9128
Webinar ID: 863 7262 8942

Scan this QR code to join
the meeting via Zoom:



There will be a presentation and a community
discussion with our subject matter experts.

Interpretation services will be available

Light refreshments will be served

Link to join the meeting virtually:

<https://ph-lacounty.gov.zoom.us/j/86372628942>